
 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
CITY OF VALDEZ 

 
TO: F & W Construction Company, Inc. DATE ISSUED: September 5, 2018 
 3821 Dee Circle CHANGE ORDER NO.  04 
 Anchorage, AK 99516 COST CODE NO. 312-6400-58000 
  PROJECT NO.        17-312-6400  
  CONTRACT NO. 1370 
PROJECT:  Kelsey Dock Interpretive Center – Phase I  
         Distribution to: 
  Engineering________________ 
  Owner    

 Contractor    
  Other    
     

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows:  

Install (16) each Electric Heaters in soffit per RFI 12 and ECI's email narrative dated 7/20/18, and as shown in 
redlined sheet A9.1. Please note the following: 1. Include rough openings only in soffit framing, no GWB "tent" is 
included. Back of heater to be exposed above soffit finish. 2. Attached qualifications concerning available power 
and circuits by Puffin Electric. 3. All engineering to be provided by ECI, per RFP 4A. 
 
 
Justification:  
Stakeholder request to include heaters to make the canopy a more functional space during various times of the year. 
 
 
Not valid until signed by both the Mayor and City Clerk.  Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in 
CONTRACT sum or CONTRACT time. 
 

The original CONTRACT sum was $ 2,728,168.00 
Change by previously authorized Amendments $ (57,362.56) 
The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,673,805.44 
The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Order $ 56,125.64 
New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,729,931.08 
 
 
CONTRACT time will be unchanged.  The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 
therefore is February 11, 2019. 
 
 
 



Agreement Between City of Valdez and 
F & W Construction Company, Inc. 
Project: Kelsey Dock Interpretive Center – Phase I 
Contract No.: 1370, Change Order 4 
Page 2 of 2  
 
 
CONTRACTOR: 
F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
 
 
___________________________________________ 
Name of Company Rep Authorized to Sign 
 
By:      
 
Title: ______________________________________ 
 
Date:      
 
Federal ID #: _______________________________ 
 
 
CORPORATE SEAL 
 
 
 
 
Attest:      
  Corporate Secretary 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   
Brena, Bell & Clarkson, P.C. 
   
___________________________________________ 
Jon S. Wakeland 
 
Date: ______________________________________ 

CITY OF VALDEZ, ALASKA 
APPROVED: 
 
____________________________________ 
Jeremy O’Neil, Mayor 
 
Date: _______________________________ 
  
      
ATTEST: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Sheri L. Pierce, MMC, City Clerk  
     
    
Date: ________________________________ 
 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Elke Doom, City Manager 
 
Date: ________________________________ 
     
RECOMMENDED: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director 
 
Date: ________________________________ 


